



PRESS RELEASE

Vedanta's SSLT celebrates 44th National Safety Day in Goa & Karnataka

Panaji, **March 05**, **2015**: Vedanta's SSLT Iron Ore business units across Goa and Karnataka celebrated the 44th National Safety Day. All employees solemnly pledged to affirm and rededicated themselves to the cause of ensuring safety, health and protection of environment, affirming to observe rules, regulations and procedures and to develop attitudes and habits conducive to promote a safe surrounding.

The employees were addressed by Mr. Kishore Kumar – CEO, Sesa Sterlite Ltd, Iron ore Business. "Keep alert to observe anything that has even the remotest possibility to compromise safety. Nothing is more important than safety and accident prevention. Safety is our individual responsibility," said Mr. Kumar.

Further, Mr. Kumar urged employees to shoulder this responsibility together, as a family, leading by example and also raising awareness among colleagues, friends, family members and society at large to achieve the goal of 'Zero Harm'.

Vedanta's SSLT plays a major role to sensitise employees and stakeholders at every level and promotes a safe organisational behaviour striving and establishing systems of 'Zero Harm' goal.

Photo Caption

Employees of Sesa Sterlite Limited, Head Office reciting the Safety Day pledge.

About Vedanta

Vedanta is a diversified natural resources company, whose business primarily involves exploring and processing minerals and oil and gas. The company produces oil and gas, zinc, lead, silver, copper, iron ore, aluminium and commercial power and has a presence across India, South Africa, Namibia, Ireland, Australia, Liberia and Sri Lanka.

Sesa Sterlite Limited (SSLT) formerly known as Sesa Goa Limited, is the Indian subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Plc, a London-listed company. Sustainability is at the core of SSLT's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities. SSLT is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.



For further information, please contact:

Sesa Sterlite Ltd – Iron Ore Business

Bina Belani Cardoso

Manager – Iron Ore Communications – Sesa Sterlite Ltd Phone: 0832-6713684

Boucette D'Souza e Misquita

Associate Manager – Iron Ore Communications – Sesa Sterlite Ltd Phone: 0832-2460611